Tube Testers
Alum
inu
m S
iph
on
s

a tube leak.  The Air Injected Tube Testers save time. An
operator is able to test up to ten tubes per minute.
How To Order:
1.	 Specify tube size(s) to be tested. See table on opposite page.
2.	 Choose the appropriate tube tester:
     0.500” to 1.250” (12.7 to 31.7mm) tube OD Model 5373 Air Injected Tube Tester Package.
     1.375” to 2.500” (34.9 to 63.5mm) tube OD Model 5373A Air Injected Tube Tester Package.
3.	 Choose spares & accessories.
Both the 5373 and the 5373A Air Injected Tube Tester Packages include:
•	 Injection Gun
•	 Plugging Gun
•	 Regulator Assembly
•	 (3) Support Tube Sets
•	 Tool Box
To accommodate all tube sizes 0.500” to 1.250” OD (12.7 to 31.75mm) order Tube Tester Kit 5373-6-20.  This kit
includes the 5373 tube tester and two each of the seals covering that tube range.  To accommodate all tube sizes
1.375” to 2.500” OD (34.9 to 63.5mm) order Tube Tester Kit 5373A22-40.  This kit includes the 5373A tube tester and
two each of the seals covering that tube range.
Features & Benefits:
•	 Reliable -  most commonly used method.
•	 Fast acting - lower labor cost.
•	 Seals sized to tube ID - positive seal.
Spares & Accessories:
•	 Seal & Washer Sets - Recommended quantity of 1 set per 150 tubes to be tested. See table on opposite page for part numbers.
•	 Compression & Support Tubes: Ideal for making testing easier on channel head and water box applications.
•	 Support Tube Extensions: Ideal for making testing easier on channel head and water box applications.
Specifications:
•	 Air Requirements:
•	 Minimum 40 PSI (2.7 bar)
•	 Maximum 125 PSI (8.5 bar)
Tube Size
●	 0.500” to 2.500”
	 (12.7 to 63.5mm) OD
5373 Seal Sets
Tube OD BWG Part #
1/2”
(12.7mm)
8-9
10-11
12-13 5373-250
14-15 5373-300
16-17 5373-340
18-19 5373-370
20-24 5373-400
5/8”
(15.9mm)
8-9 5373-270
10-11 5373-340
12-13 5373-370
14-15 5373-440
16-17 5373-470
18-19 5373-500
20-24 5373-530
3/4”
(19.1mm)
8-9 5373-400
10-11 5373-440
12-13 5373-500
14-15 5373-530
16-17 5373-590
18-19 5373-620
20-24 5373-650
7/8”
(22.2mm)
8-9 5373-530
10-11 5373-590
12-13 5373-620
14-15 5373-690
16-17 5373-720
18-19 5373-750
20-24 5373-780
1”
(25.4mm)

IDs without changing to different seals, washers, or sup-
port rods.
How To Order:
1.	 Specify tube size(s) to be tested. See table on the right.
2.	 Order the 5556 Vacuum Tube Tester.
3.	 Choose spares & accessories.
The 5556 Vacuum Tube Tester Package includes:
•	 Vacuum Testing Gun
•	 (2) Seal and Washer Sets
•	 T-Handle Plugging Tool
•	 Tool Box
Features & Benefits:
•	 Quick method to check leaky tubes - less labor cost.
•	 Easy to operate - no special skills required.
•	 Less seal sets required - lower investment in stock.
Spares & Accessories:
•	 Seal & Washer Sets - Recommended quantity of 1
set per 150 tubes to be tested. See table on the right for part
numbers.
•	 Support Tube Extensions: Available for water box and
channel head applications in lengths of 12”, 24”, 36”,
and 48”. See table on the right for part numbers.
•	 5556FE Filter Element: Quantity required depends on
cleanliness of tube.
Model 5556 Vacuum Tube Tester
Note: Standard seal material is neoprene.
Viton® seals are also available.
Contact Customer Service for details.
Specifications:
•	 Air Requirements:
•	 Minimum 40 PSI (2.7 bar)
•	 Maximum 130 PSI (8.9 bar)
Viton® is a registered trademark of Du pont Dow Elastomers.
Tube Size
●	 0.280” to 1.450”
	 (7.1 to 36.8mm) ID
6  Test
Features & Benefits:
•	 Engineered design- eliminates welding.
•	 Replaceable seals- easy to maintain.
•	 Quick installation- reduces labor cost.
Models 5285 & 5523 High Pressure Test Plugs
The High Pressure Test Plugs are ported to allow hydro
testing of open end tubes and pipes at high pressure.
The long wearing seals provide easy plug installation
and removal.
The unique design provides uniform Gripper expansion
assuring 100% contact between the Gripper and the
pipe or tube wall.  This results in lower installation torque
requirements and will minimize tube wall damage.
All metal bearing surfaces are case hardened for in-
creased abrasion resistance.  Cadmium plating on all
metal components provides increased corrosion protec-
tion. The brass washer and Fel-pro C5A lubricant protect
threads and facilitate plug installation and removal.  The
oversized washer prevents the plug from falling into the
pipe or tube.
How To Order:
1.	 Specify tube size(s) to be tested. See tables on pages 7-8.
2.	 Choose the appropriate test plug:
     0.470” to 0.929” (11.9 to 23.6mm) tube ID 5285 High Pressure Test Plug.
     0.930” to 41.530” (23.6 to 1,054.9mm) tube ID 5523 High Pressure Test Plug.
3.	 Determine quantity needed.
4.	 Choose spares & accessories.
Spares & Accessories:
•	 Replacement Seals:  Contact Customer Service for details.
•	 Gripper Sets: Contact Customer Service for details.
Specifications:
•	 Refer to  tables on pages 7-8 for maximum test pres-
sure requirements for the size specified.
Tube Size
●	 0.470” to 41.530”
	 (11.9 to 1054.9mm) ID

Models 5285 & 5523 High Pressure Test Plugs
Test 9
How To Order:
1.	 Specify tube size(s) to be tested. See tables on pages 10-11.
2.	 Order the 5376 Vacuum Joint Tester.
3.	 Choose spares & accessories.
The 5376 Vacuum Joint Tester Package includes:
•	 Cylinder with Manifold and Manifold Seal
•	 Vacuum Attachment
•	 Tool Box
To accommodate tube sizes 0.500” to 1.250” (12.7 to 31.7mm) order tube joint tester kit 5376-6-20.  This kit includes
the testing gun, one each of the manifolds, manifold seals, and seals covering that tube range.
Spares & Accessories:
•	 Seal & Washer Sets - Recommended quantity of 1 set per 150 tubes to be tested. A set contains 2 seals and 4
washers. See tables on pages 10-11.
•	 Manifold Seal
•	 Manifold
•	 Manifold Extension Set: Ideal when a water box or channel head is present. See tables on pages 10-11.
Features & Benefits:
•	 Reliable - most commonly used method.
•	 Seals sized to tube ID - more positive seal.
Model 5376 Vacuum Joint Tester
The Elliott 5376 Vacuum Joint Tester is quick and easy
to use, allowing operators to test up to 10 tube joints
per minute!  Just insert the seal into the tube and press
the air control valve to expand the seal inside the tube.
Press the control valve to divert the air through a ven-
turi, creating a vacuum around the tube joint area.  Any
reduction in vacuum shown on the tool’s gauge indicates
a faulty tube joint.
Specifications:
•	 Air Requirements:
•	 Minimum 40 PSI (2.7 bar)
•	 Maximum 125 PSI (8.5 bar)
Tube Size
●	 0.500” to 2.500”
	 (12.7 to 63.5mm) OD
5376 Vacuum Joint Tester
Tube OD BWG
Joint Tester
Part #
Manifold
Part #
Manifold
Seal Part #
Seal
Part #
1/2”
(12.7mm)
12-13
5376-8 5377-8 5378-8
5373-250
14-15 5373-300
16-17 5373-340
18-19 5373-370
20-24 5373-400
5/8”
(15.9mm)
8-9
5376SP10 5377SP10
5378-10
5373-270
10-11 5373-340
12-13 5373-370
14-15 5373-440
16-17
5376-10 5377-10
5373-470
18-19 5373-500
20-24 5373-530
3/4”
(19.1mm)